

Queensland

Public Records (Crime and Corruption Commission of Inquiry) Amendment Regulation 2022

Subordinate Legislation 2022 No. 164

made under the *Public Records Act 2002*

Contents

1 Short title	ge
	2
2 Regulation amended	2
3 Amendment of sch 1 (Relevant public authorities)	2
4 Amendment of sch 2 (Responsible public authorities)	2

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Public Records (Crime and Corruption Commission of Inquiry) Amendment Regulation 2022.*

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the Public Records Regulation 2014.

3 Amendment of sch 1 (Relevant public authorities)

Schedule 1—

insert—

the commission established under the Commissions of Inquiry Order (No. 1) 2022 the department in which the *Commissions of Inquiry Act 1950* is administered

4 Amendment of sch 2 (Responsible public authorities)

Schedule 2—

insert—

the commission established under the Commissions of Inquiry Order (No. 1) 2022

Note—

The commission of inquiry is known as the Commission of Inquiry relating to the Crime and Corruption Commission. the department in which the *Commissions of Inquiry Act 1950* is administered

Public Records (Crime and Corruption Commission of Inquiry) Amendment Regulation 2022

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 24 November 2022.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 25 November 2022.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Communities, Housing and Digital Economy.

© State of Queensland 2022